Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by 

Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, 

Vashi Branch, as under: 

Rs 31,03,73,151.26/- (Rupees Thirty One Crores Three Lakhs Seventy Three 
Thousand One Hundred Fifty One And Paise Twenty Six Only) as on 31.12.2024 with 
interest and expenses thereon from 01.01.2025 due to the Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured 
Creditor from borrower 1. M/s R J Steel (P) Ltd having Office At 315, Central Facility 
Building Sector 19, APMC Market I, Phase II Vashi Navi Mumbai 400705 and Guarantors